iii) Do not take into account Sicura as it is no longer

part of the Rekeep Group

IFRS16Data Presentation

Re

23

Offering Memo Current Situation

Pipeline Breakdown, as of June 2020

Restricted Group

Other Non-

Guarantor

subsidiaries

Non-

Guarantor

subsidiaries

Non-

Guarantor

subsidiaries

100%

100% 100% 100%

Post merger between

MFM and CMF SpA

Guarantor

• Acquisition

of Naprzod

Group

• Disposal of

Sicura

• Set-up of

new

controlled

entities,

among

which

Consorzio

Stabile CMF

Restricted Group and Pipeline Breakdown

Other Non-

Guarantor

subsidiaries

Non-

Guarantor

subsidiaries

Non-

Guarantor

subsidiaries

100%

100% 100% 80%

Non-

Guarantor

subsidiary

Data in €Bn • As of June 2020, CMF

records +50% of total

Group Pipeline,

• Rekeep accounts €1.0Bn

while SO €0.4Bn

Pipeline at

Jun 2020

0.4

1.5

0.1

1.0

2.9

KPIs at a glance – Adjusment and normalization
Reconciliation table of principal economic and balance sheet items coming from consolidated statutory accounts and ADJUSTED

in order to normalize non recurring events and off balance sheet items:

Statutory

Consolidated FS
Adj

Adjusted

Consolidated FS
normalization

Pro-Forma

Q1 2020

Revenues 238.5 - 238.5 - 238.5

EBITDA 23.0 1.2 24.2 1.0 25.2

EBITDA % on revenues 9.6% 10.1% 10.6%

EBIT (73.2) 84.8 11.6 1.5 13.1

EBIT % on revenues n.m. 4.9% 5.5%

Net Result (*) (80.6)

NWOC 41.8

NFP Rekeep Group (332.4)

• Period adjusted EBITDA and adjusted EBIT

include non recurring items referring to: Re-

organizations, professional services and

advisory and legal fees

Pro-Forma Revenues, EBITDA and EBIT do not

include Yougenio / B2C activities

Q2 2020 KPI Reconciliation, €m

24
(*) Considering Discontinued Operations result

Adjustments to EBITDA

Adjustments, €m

Advisory and legal fees,

Bonus for Covid19 emergency
1.2

Normalization. €m

YouGenio/B2C 1.0

25

25.2

Statutory

EBITDA Q1 2020

Pro-Forma